CITATION: Trading Hours - Non-Exempt Exhibitors - Gold Coast Outdoor Adventure and Motoring Expo (TH/2014/21) - Amendment http://www.qirc.qld.gov.au

QUEENSLAND INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS COMMISSION

Trading (Allowable Hours) Act 1990 - s. 22 - orders on exhibitions etc.

Australian Events Pty Ltd (TH/2014/21)

TRADING HOURS - NON-EXEMPT EXHIBITORS - GOLD COAST OUTDOOR ADVENTURE AND MOTORING EXPO

INDUSTRIAL COMMISSIONER THOMPSON

20 January 2015

AMENDMENT

Further to the hearing before the Commission at Brisbane on 16 January 2015, this Commission orders as follows as from 16 January 2015:

By inserting a new Order (40) in Schedule 2 of the Trading Hours - Non-Exempt Shops Trading by Retail - State as follows:

40.

TRADING HOURS - GOLD COAST OUTDOOR ADVENTURE AND MOTORING EXPO

ORDER

- (1) Notwithstanding the provisions of any other Order to the contrary, this Order shall apply to the non-exempt shops of exhibitors at the special exhibition known as the Gold Coast Outdoor Adventure and Motoring Expo to be held at the Gold Coast Turf Club, Racecourse Drive, Bundall QLD 4217 for three consecutive days from Friday to Sunday in the month of February or March every year, commencing in 2015.
- (2) The trading hours of the abovementioned Expo shall be as follows:

	Opening Time	Closing Time
Friday	9.00 a.m.	5.00 p.m.
Saturday	9.00 a.m.	5.00 p.m.
Sunday	9.00 a.m.	5.00 p.m.

Dated 20 January 2015

J.M. THOMPSON Operative Date: 16 January 2015
Industrial Commissioner. Released: 20 January 2015